503897016 06/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3943666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANG IL LEE	08/08/2012
DO WOAN KIM	08/08/2012
HEE JUNG JEON	08/08/2012
SANG JUN JU	08/08/2012
JAE WOOK RYU	08/09/2012
GYUNG ROK KIM	08/10/2012
SEUNG HOON OH	08/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK INNOVATION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	et Address: (SEORIN-DONG, SK BLDG.) 26, JONGRO, JONGRO-GU	
City:	SEOUL 110-110	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Name:	SK ENERGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address: (SEORIN-DONG, SK BLDG.) 26, JONGRO, JONGRO-GU		
Street Address:	(SEORIN-DONG, SK BLDG.) 26, JONGRO, JONGRO-GU	
City:	SEOUL 110-110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15198350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022

Email: mwashburn@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 214,785

PATENT REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0123

503897016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH J. CRISPINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph J. Crispino/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=212302_Assignment#page1.tif source=212302_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0124**

AFS: 212,302

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title and interest:
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No
Title of the	Invention:
C. Pl	ATALYST FOR PRODUCING HYDROGENATED BIODIESEL AND METHOD OF RODUCING THE SAME
Inventors (as	ssignors):
KI JE JU RY KI	EE, Sang II - 209-702, Daewoo Apt., Daedeok Techno Vailey 2-Danji, Gwanpyeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-509, Republic of Korea M, Do Woan - 1006-1104, Hanwa Ggurnegreen 3-cha, Gwanpyeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-741, Republic of Korea ON, Hee Jung - CRD Lab., SK R Center, 140-1, Wonchon-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-370, Republic of Korea, Sang Jun - 110-1502, Usin Apt., Mora 2-dong, Sasang-gu, Busan 617-080, Republic of Korea 'U, Jae Wook - 102-1406, Sejong Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-728, Republic of Korea M, Gyung Rok - 303-1502, Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-761, Republic of Korea I, Seung Hoon - 3-1408, Seongyeong Apt., Daechi I-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-836, Republic of Korea
Assignees:	
SK	INNOVATION CO., LTD.

99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul 110-110, Republic of Korea

SK ENERGY CO., LTD.

99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-gu, Scoul 110-110, Republic of Korea

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

> **PATENT REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0125**

	ſ
(#K)	08/08/2013
Signature: LEE, Sang II	Date
Dowoan Fim	08/08/2012
Signature: KIM, Do Woan	Date
Jean Hee Jung	08/08/2012
Signature: JEON, Hee Jung	Date
Ju Sang Jun	08/08/2012
Signature: JU, Sang Jun	Date
Jae Woole Ryu	08/09/2012
Signature: RYU, Jae Wook	Date
12 mm	10,8,10د
Signature: KIM, Gyung Rok	Date
Sh. 6h	00/16/2012
Signature: OH, Seung Hoon	Date

PATENT REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 06/30/2016